Funding portfolio 307.5 750.0 668.6 750.0
Liquidity portfolio 36.4 250.0 104.7 250.0
Reinvestment portfolio 0.6 n/a 0.4 n/a
Cash management facility 13.9 n/a 27.8 n/a

SAFA’s treasury portfolios that reflect SAFA’s position with the Treasurer of South Australia are not
reported above, as all risk in these portfolios are borne directly by the Treasurer.

As SAFA’s VaR model relies on historical data and assumes recent historic market conditions, it may
not always accurately predict the size of potential losses. SAFA therefore uses other controls such as
limits on exposures based on factor sensitivity measurements covering interest rate, yield curve and
basis spread movement scenarios and monitors exposures to plausible extreme market movements
through stress testing.

Insurance operations
The insurance portfolio is exposed to price risk arising from investments held with Funds SA. SAFA
maintains policies outlining the strategies for investment of funds and these policies are reviewed every
three years.

The table below shows the impact of a positive or negative 10% movement in the value of investment
funds held with Funds SA:

2014   Profit (post tax)  Equity

 Investments -10% +10% -10% +10%
Funds: $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Fund 1 413 212 (28 925) 28 925 (28 925) 28 925
Fund 2* 46 679 (3 268) 3 268 (3 268) 3 268
Fund 3* 2 468 (173) 173 (173) 173

Total 462 359 (32 366) 32 366 (32 366) 32 366

* Due to the nature of activities undertaken by Fund 2 and Fund 3, the Treasurer has approved that

any operating profit or loss before tax will be $0 for each of these funds. Therefore, any
movement in the value of investments with Funds SA for Fund 2 or Fund 3 would effectively be
offset by the Treasurer’s indemnity (refer note 22).

(ii) Interest rate risk

SAFA uses a variety of methods to measure interest rate risk, including basis point sensitivity, duration
and VaR. The Treasurer and Under Treasurer approve interest rate risk limits for SAFA’s portfolios.

SAFA uses interest rate derivatives to manage the sensitivity of investment portfolios to interest rate